

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2019

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended 30-09-2019	Quarter ended 30-06-2019	Quarter ended 30-09-2018	Half year ended 30-09-2019	Half year ended 30-09-2018	Year ended 31-03-2019	Quarter ended 30-09-2019	Quarter ended 30-06-2019	Quarter ended 30-09-2018	Half year ended 30-09-2019	Half year ended 30-09-2018	Year ended 31-03-2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	21,611	20,877	20,583	42,488	39,828	82,933	70,307	87,463	59,307	157,770	128,139	296,090
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	6,201	5,207	6,384	11,408	12,122	23,888	9,862	9,362	8,685	19,224	16,448	34,673
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	6,201	5,207	6,384	11,408	12,171	23,937	9,862	9,362	8,685	19,224	16,634	34,949
Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax attributable to:												
Owners of the parent	4,590	3,716	4,604	8,306	8,897	17,243	7,224	6,705	6,218	13,929	11,984	24,926
Non - controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(24)	(38)
	4,590	3,716	4,604	8,306	8,897	17,243	7,224	6,705	6,218	13,929	11,960	24,888
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to:												
Owners of the parent	3,770	3,515	3,667	7,283	7,593	18,395	6,428	6,259	5,394	12,689	10,585	26,156
Non - controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(24)	(38)
	3,770	3,515	3,667	7,283	7,593	18,395	6,428	6,259	5,394	12,689	10,561	26,118
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet	52,276	52,276	48,105	52,276	48,105	52,276	75,787	75,787	64,293	75,787	64,293	75,787
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	1,039	1,039	1,038	1,039	1,038	1,039	1,039	1,039	1,038	1,039	1,038	1,039
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each)												
Basic:	4.42	3.58	4.43	7.99	8.57	16.59	6.95	6.45	5.99	13.41	11.54	23.99
Diluted:	4.42	3.58	4.43	7.99	8.56	16.58	6.95	6.45	5.98	13.40	11.53	23.97

Notes:

- The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated financials results prepared in accordance with Ind AS for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites 'www.bseindia.com' and 'www.nseindia.com' and on Company's website at 'www.sonata-software.com'.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 30, 2019.
- Based on the financial performance of the Company, the Board at its meeting held today, approved an interim dividend of ₹ 5.75/- per share.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
**Mumbai
October 30, 2019**
**P SRIKAR REDDY
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER**